
Site Name
 Regional Electronic 

Gaming  Manager 

Gaming Compliance 

Supervisor
 Compliance Inspector Electronic Gaming Inspector

Paradise Gaming Centre,  

Windsor

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Ryan McClanahan/ Vince Banh        

Ryan.McClanahan@agco.ca 

(519)257-9404/ 

Vince.Banh@agco.ca        

(226)787-0970

Phil Beattie/ Mike Gyemi/ John Rosati/ 

Cathy Bird       

agco_egb_caesarswindsor@agco.ca

(519)985-2831

Breakaway Gaming Centre, 

Windsor

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Ryan McClanahan/ Vince Banh        

Ryan.McClanahan@agco.ca 

(519)257-9404/ 

Vince.Banh@agco.ca        

(226)787-0970

Phil Beattie/ Mike Gyemi/ John Rosati/ 

Cathy Bird       

agco_egb_caesarswindsor@agco.ca

(519)985-2831

Cambridge Bingo, Cambridge

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Brian Nagano                

Brian.Nagano@agco.ca   

(519)732-2761

David Thielking/ Gerard Burke       

agco_egb_brantford@agco.ca

(905)628-4275 x4837

Delta (Monte Carlo) Bingo 

Niagara Falls, Niagara Falls

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Brad Foster            

Brad.Foster@agco.ca     

(289)969-6723

Ash Kanji/ Grant Craig/ George Hudak/ 

Michael Langelaan/ Clint Ferguson/ Ted 

Miskolczi                 

agco_egb_fallsview@agco.ca

(905)371-7697

Delta Oakville,          Oakville

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Joe Passmore              

Joe.Passmore@agco.ca 

(289)321-1411

Ash Kanji/ Grant Craig/ George Hudak/ 

Michael Langelaan/ Clint Ferguson/ Ted 

Miskolczi                 

agco_egb_fallsview@agco.ca

(905)371-7697

Rutherford Bingo,   Brampton

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Joe Passmore              

Joe.Passmore@agco.ca 

(289)321-1411

Peter Carvalho/Justin Black/        

Chirayu Trivedi 

agco_egb_woodbine@agco.ca

(416)675-1101 x4771

Rama Charitable     Gaming 

Center,    Mississauga

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Joe Passmore              

Joe.Passmore@agco.ca 

(289)321-1411

Peter Carvalho/Justin Black/        

Chirayu Trivedi 

agco_egb_woodbine@agco.ca

(416)675-1101 x4771

Golden Nugget,            Fort 

Erie

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Brad Foster            

Brad.Foster@agco.ca     

(289)969-6723

Ash Kanji/ Grant Craig/ George Hudak/ 

Michael Langelaan/ Clint Ferguson/ Ted 

Miskolczi                 

agco_egb_fallsview@agco.ca

(905)371-7697

Bingo Country,       St.Thomas

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Frank Giammarco 

Frank.Giammarco@agco.ca (289)-

241-5241

Craig Landry/ Suzanne Carrigan     

Craig.Landry@agco.ca   

(519)857-9695/ 

Suzanne.Carrigan@agco.ca 

(519)872-3596

Peter Hutson                       

agco_egb_westernfair@agco.ca

(519)672-5394 x4244

Boardwalk Gaming               

Centre,                                  

Sudbury

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Morley Moore                

Morley.Moore@agco.ca   

(705)330-7937

Tiina Jylli                            

agco_egb_sudbury@agco.ca

(705)855-7164 x4541

Boardwalk Gaming Centre  

(Val Caron),                         

Sudbury

Robert Isshak  

Robert.Isshak@agco.ca  (519)981-

0076

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Morley Moore                

Morley.Moore@agco.ca   

(705)330-7937

Tiina Jylli                            

agco_egb_sudbury@agco.ca

(705)855-7164 x4541

PenDelta,                              

Peterborough

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Jamie Wannamaker               

Jamie.Wannamaker@agco.ca 

(905)767-8510

Lee Jackson      

agco_egb_kawartha@agco.ca

(705)939-2400 x4373

Treasure Chest Bingo,       

Kingston

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Mark Lavallee          

Mark.Lavallee@agco.ca 

(613)922-4173

Lee Jackson      

agco_egb_kawartha@agco.ca

(705)939-2400 x4373

Boardwalk Gaming Centre,                            

Barrie

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Joe Phillips             

Joe.Phillips@agco.ca      

(705)627-5020

Andrew Watkins              

agco_egb_georgian@agco.ca

(705)726-6770 x4956

Community Spirit Bingo 

Centre,                             

Kingston

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Mark Lavallee          

Mark.Lavallee@agco.ca 

(613)922-4173

Lee Jackson      

agco_egb_kawartha@agco.ca

(705)939-2400 x4373

Boardwalk Gaming Centre 

(Angel Gate), 

Penetanguishene

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Joe Phillips             

Joe.Phillips@agco.ca      

(705)627-5020

Andrew Watkins              

agco_egb_georgian@agco.ca

(705)726-6770 x4956

Delta Bingo,                          

Pickering

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Jamie Wannamaker               

Jamie.Wannamaker@agco.ca 

(905)767-8510

Terry Wastesicoot                     

agco_egb_ajax@agco.ca

(905)619-4628

Boardwalk Gaming Centre,                              

Pembroke

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Mark Lavallee          

Mark.Lavallee@agco.ca 

(613)922-4173

Michael Jaffal/ Gerry Tremblay         

agco_egb_rideau@agco.ca

(613)822-8668 x4638

Bingo World GTA,                 

Newmarket

Laszlo Polyak          

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca                 

(905)351-0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Joe Phillips             

Joe.Phillips@agco.ca      

(705)627-5020

Andrew Watkins              

agco_egb_georgian@agco.ca

(705)726-6770 x4956

Bingo World,                         

Richmond Hill

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Joe Phillips             

Joe.Phillips@agco.ca      

(705)627-5020

Andrew Watkins              

agco_egb_georgian@agco.ca

(705)726-6770 x4956

Long Sault Bingo,               

Hawkesbury

Laszlo Polyak  

Laszlo.Polyak@agco.ca (905)351-

0295

Jennifer Campbell 

Jennifer.Campbell@agco.ca 

(705)327-4408

Mark Lavallee          

Mark.Lavallee@agco.ca 

(613)922-4173

Michael Jaffal/ Gerry Tremblay         

agco_egb_rideau@agco.ca

(613)822-8668 x4638

Director of Audit & Compliance Denis Gertler Denis.Gertler@agco.ca

Director of Technology 

&Laboratory Services
Sukhi Grewal Sukhi.Grewal@agco.ca

Director of Licensing & 

Registration
Jeff Longhurst Jeff.Longhurst@agco.ca

Regional Manager, Gaming 

Compliance
Peter Cotrufo Peter.Cotrufo@agco.ca (905)371-7693

OPP Sergeant David Wallis Dave.Wallis@ontario.ca (416)326-0348 

Senior Administrator of Audit & 

Compliance
Ashi Chaudhary Ashi.Chaudhary@agco.ca (416)326-5994
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